#### REVISED NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL SPECIAL SESSION AND COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2011 COUNCIL CHAMBERS (ROOM 115) SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

### I. ROLL CALL

#### II. AGENDA SUMMATION

#### III. LEGISLATION FOR SECOND READING AND RESOLUTIONS

1. <u>Ordinance 11-10</u> An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers, Non-Union and A.F.S.C.M.E. Employees for All the Departments of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 2012

Regular Session Action:	Schedule for Second Reading	g at Special Session on
	September 14 <sup>th</sup>	5 - 4
Committee Recommendation:	Do Pass:	9 - 0

2. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 11-07</u> To Specially Appropriate from the General Fund and Rainy Day Fund Expenditures Not Otherwise Appropriated (Appropriating Funds for Additional 2011 Health Insurance and Fuel Expenses)

Regular Session Action:	Schedule for Second Reading at Special Session on	
	September 14 <sup>th</sup>	5 - 4
Committee Recommendation:	Do Pass:	7 - 0

3. <u>Resolution 11-12</u> To Approve an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between the City of Bloomington and Monroe County, Indiana in Regard to 2011 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) (To Purchase and Train Staff to Operate Polygraph Equipment)

Committee Recommendation: No Committee discussion was held on this item.

4. <u>Ordinance 11-15</u> To Amend Title 2 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Administration And Personnel" and Title 11 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Lakes and Reservoirs" - Re: Conforming Local Code with Senate Enrolled Act 292

Regular Session Action:	Schedule for Second Readin	g at Special Session on
	September 14 <sup>th</sup>	5 - 4
Committee Recommendation:	None	

Legislation to be Continued in Accordance with Schedule Adopted by the Council at Regular Session on September 7, 2011 (Summarized Below)

5. <u>Ordinance 11-09</u> An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire Departments for the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for the Year 2012

6. <u>Ordinance 11-11</u> To Fix the Salaries of All Elected City Officials for the City of Bloomington for the Year 2012

7. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 11-05</u> An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates (Establishing 2012 Civil City Budget for the City of Bloomington) – *Note: This ordinance was previously scheduled for adoption this evening in a notice advertised twice in August.* 

8. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 11-06</u> An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation, Maintenance, Debt Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater Utility Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2012

Relevant Portion of<br/>Regular Session Motion:Ord 11-09, Ord 11-11, App Ord 11-05, and<br/>App Ord 11-06 shall be continued and discussed at the<br/>Committee of the Whole on Tuesday, September 27<sup>th</sup> and<br/>be ready for second reading on October 5<sup>th</sup>. (These<br/>meetings will begin at 7:30 p.m. and be held in the<br/>Council Chambers.)

Posted and Distributed: September 9, 2011 Revisions posted: September 13, 2011

# IV. LEGISLATION FOR FIRST READING

1. <u>Ordinance 11-16</u> An Ordinance Amending <u>Ordinance 10-18</u>, as Amended by <u>Ordinance 11-02</u>, Extending the Time for the Issuance by the City Of Bloomington, Indiana, of Economic Development Revenue Bonds for the Benefit of Bloomington Dyslexia Center, LLC and Authorizing Other Actions in Respect thereto

# **V. ADJOURNMENT** (and immediately convened for)

# COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

# **Chair: Isabel Piedmont-Smith**

1. <u>Ordinance 11-16</u> An Ordinance Amending <u>Ordinance 10-18</u>, as Amended by <u>Ordinance 11-02</u>, Extending the Time for the Issuance by the City Of Bloomington, Indiana, of Economic Development Revenue Bonds for the Benefit of Bloomington Dyslexia Center, LLC and Authorizing Other Actions in Respect thereto

Asked to Attend:

Karl Sturbaum, Bond Counsel Representative of Petitioner